

**WAUKESHA RETURN FLOW PUMP STATION, ADVANCED PHOSPHORUS,
WITH FACILITIES ENHANCEMENT FOR CLEAN WATER PLANT**

Bids Received: May 15, 2020 at 11:00 a.m.

Line No.	Item Description	Unit	Approx. Quantities	Bidder #1		Bidder #2	
				Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid
1	Bidder Shall Provide Lump Sum Total of all Facilities (Without Mandatory Additive Alternates)				\$14,935,027.00		\$ 15,490,446.00
	Breakdown of Unit Price Allowances(2) (Bidder Shall Provide Unit Cost and Bid Amount)						
2	Unsuitable Foundation Material for Structures And Roads (Section 31 23 23)	CY	250	\$ 40.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 9,500.00
3	Unsuitable Foundation Material for Utility Trenches (Section 31 23 23.15)	CY	50	\$ 125.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,000.00
4	Concrete Surface Repair - 2-inch Depth (Section 03 01 32)	SF	300	\$ 56.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 46,500.00
5	Concrete Horizontal Concrete Surface Repair - 2-inch Depth (Section 03 01 33)	LF	300	\$ 47.00	\$ 14,100.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 49,500.00
6	Concrete Repair; Polyurethans Injection Grouting - 12-inch Depth (Section 03 64 23)	LF	300	\$ 44.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 148.00	\$ 44,400.00
7	Painting (Section 09 90 00)	HR	80	\$ 75.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 116.00	\$ 9,280.00
8	Total all Unit Price Allownaces (Items 2 - 7 Above)				\$ 66,350.00		\$ 161,180.00
	Contingency Allowances:						
9	General Contingency (Section 01 29 00)				\$ 180,000.00		\$ 180,000.00
10	Hazardous Material Contingency (See General Conditions And 02 61 00)				\$ 40,000.00		\$ 40,000.00
11	Instrumentation and Control Programing (Section 40 90 01)				\$ 30,000.00		\$ 30,000.00
12	Total of all Contingency Allowances				\$ 250,000.00		\$ 250,000.00
13	LUMP SUM TOTAL (Sum of Items 1, 8 and 12) in Numbers:				\$ 15,251,377.00		\$ 15,901,626.00
	Mandatory Additive Alternates(Bidder Shall Provide Price of Work):						
14	Cost of Work Associated with the Purchase and Installation of Four (4) Primary Influent Pumps P-2-4-1 Through 2 4-5, Associated Piping, Pump Bases, Electrical and Instrumentation (Preliminary Treatment Buiklding 110) (Section 44 42 56.04 Submersible Pumps)				\$ 912,228.00		\$ 919,325.00
15	LUMP SUM TOTAL (Sum of Items 13 and 14) in Numbers:				\$ 16,163,605.00		\$ 16,820,951.00
16	Cost of Work Associated with the Purchase and Installation of Five (5) Primary Effluent Pumps P 4 3-1 Through P 4 3-5, Associated Piping, Electrical, Instrumentation and Concrete Work (Primary Effluent Pump Building 140) (Section 44 42 56.04 Submersible Pumps)				\$ 965,471.00		\$ 1,019,898.00
17	LUMP SUM TOTAL (Sum of Items 13 and 16) in Numbers:				\$ 16,216,848.00		\$ 16,921,524.00
18	LUMP SUM GRAND TOTAL (Sum of Items 13, 14 and 16) in Numbers:				\$ 17,129,076.00		\$ 17,840,849.00

***The City reserves the right to increase or delete quantities to make the bid most advantageous to the City and or reject any or all bids.